Acquisition accounting entries have been based on the terms of the Offers and
the assumptions set out in at the end of the balance sheet in order to arrive at
an unaudited pro-forma consolidated balance sheet for the Merged Entity as at
30 June 2009.

MRL will undertake a comprehensive assessment of the fair value of the assets
and liabilities acquired after completion of the Offers.

The pro-forma balance sheet is indicative only. MRL has drawn its own
conclusions based on the known facts and other publicly available information.
If the facts, circumstances, assumptions or other information should prove to be
different to that described, the conclusions may change accordingly.

This Section should be read in conjunction with Section 6 of this Bidder’s
Statement, which provides details of MRL's current intentions regarding Polaris.

 31

Pro-Forma Merged Entity if MRL acquires 100% of Polaris at 30 June 2009

 Mineral
Resources
Audited
Balance

Sheet at 30
Jun 09

Polaris
Metals

Unaudited
Balance

Sheet at 30
Jun 09

Consolidation
Entries

Proforma
Consolidated
Balance Sheet
of the Merged
Entity at 30 Jun

09

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Current assets

  Cash and cash equivalents 54,880 4,209 (3,179) 55,910

  Trade and other receivables 36,777 411  37,188

  Inventories 16,320   16,320

  Other financial assets 188   188

  Other  659   659

Total current assets 108,824 4,620 (3,179) 110,265

Non current assets

  Trade and other receivables 7   7

  Available for sale financial assets 2,405 2,762  5,167

  Investments accounted using the
equity method

189   189

  Other financial assets  241  241

  Plant and equipment 157,033 425  157,458

  Exploration and evaluation
assets

 23,498  23,498

  Goodwill 10,235  38,728 48,963

  Other intangible assets  26  26

  Deferred tax assets 10,127   10,127

Total non current assets 179,996 26,952 38,728 245,676

Total assets 288,820 31,572 35,549 355,941

Current liabilities

  Trade and other payables 40,494 754  41,248

  Financial lease liabilities 9,829   9,829

  Income tax payable 5,000   5,000

  Provisions 4,439 119  4,558

Total current liabilities 59,762 873 0 60,635

Non current liabilities

  Trade and other payables 13   13

  Financial lease liabilities 11,692   11,692

  Secured Loans 45,000   45,000

  Provisions 12,698   12,698

  Deferred tax liabilities 14,890   14,890

Total non current liabilities 84,293 0 0 84,293

Total liabilities 144,055 873 0 144,928

Net assets 144,765 30,699 35,549 211,013

 32

Equity

  Issued capital 72,782 38,298 31,129 142,209

  Reserves 4,456 6,943 (6,943) 4,456

  Retained earnings 67,527 (14,542) 11,363 64,348

Total equity 144,765 30,699 35,549 211,013

7.2 Assumptions

MRL acquires 100% acceptance of the Polaris Shares and Polaris Options.

MRL is required by Australian equivalent of International Accounting Standards
to consolidate Polaris.

Purchase consideration of $69.427 million consists of:

 $’000

New MRL Shares for POL Shares at MRL market value on
14 August 2009 of $4.71

66,239

New MRL Options for POL Options at fair value 3,188

Total Purchase Consideration 69,427

Assets and liabilities of Polaris represent fair value and will be taken into the
books of MRL without alteration.

The balance after eliminating the equity of Polaris on the acquisition date